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PREFACE

The Preliminary Bid Recap lists bid-specific information from a lease sale. Individual copies of the Preliminary Bid Recap are available on the internet
the day of the sale. The Final Bid Recap will be available on the internet following the completion of the bid evaluation process, which takes
approximately 60-90 days following the sale day.

Minerals Management Service
Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office
Public Information Office (MS 5034)
1201 Elmwood Park Boulevard
New Orleans, Louisiana 70123-2394
Commercial/FTS Telephone 1-800-200-GULF

Specific questions concerning this publication should be referred to the Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office, Office of Leasing and Environment,

Commercial/FTS telephone (504) 736-2763. Questions of a general nature should be referred to the Gulf of Mexico OCS Regional Office, Public
Information Unit, at the address above.



EXPLANATION OF TERMS USED

BID TYPE:
RS20 - Bonus Bidding system with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension volume of 35 bcf for
>=20,000 feet; (0-<200 meters water depth)
RS15 - Bonus Bidding with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension of up to 15 bcf for >=15,000
feet subsea depth but <18,000 feet or up to 25 bcf for >=18,000 feet but <20,000 feet or 35 bcf for >20,000 feet; (200-
<400 meters water depth)
RS16 - Bonus Bidding with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension for 5 mmboe (400-<800
meters water depth)
RS17 - Bonus Bidding with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension for 9 mmboe (800-<1600
meters water depth)
RS18 - Bonus Bidding with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4%; possible royalty suspension for 12 mmboe (1600 - 2000
meters water depth)
RS19 - Bonus Bidding with a fixed royalty rate of 18 3/4; possible royalty suspension for 16 mmboe (>2000 meters
water depth)

RNK - Rank is the order of bid when more than one bid is submitted for a tract. The high bid is listed first; successive bids are listed in descending

monetary order.



00056
00078
00105
00148
00276
00818
00832
01207
01284
01482
02058
02079
02312
02417
02421
02478
02481
02503
02579
02636
02790
02887
02961
02967
02970
03075
03080

ConocoPhi | I'i ps Conpany

Chevron U.S. A Inc.

Apache Corporation

Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP

Exxon Mobi | Corporation

Mari ner Energy, Inc.

SWEPI LP

Petrobras America Inc.

W& T Ofshore, Inc.

Ni ppon O | Exploration U S. A Linmted
LLOG Exploration O fshore, Inc.
Nexen Petrol eum O fshore U. S. A Inc.
McMoRan Ol & Gas LLC

ARENA ENERGY, LLC

Devon Energy Production Conpany, L.P.
St ephens Producti on Conpany, LLC

BP Expl oration & Production Inc.
Cont ango OQperators, Inc.

Tana Expl oration Conpany LLC

SPN Resources, LLC

Focus Exploration, LLC

Ent ek USA Ceneral LLC

Byron Energy Inc.

Peregrine Gl & Gas II, LLC

Castex O fshore, Inc.

Hal | - Houston Exploration 111, L.P.
Royal O fshore, LLC

PARTI Cl PATI NG COVPANI ES



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR 19- AUG- 2009
M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON

Sal e Summary by Bid System
Sal e Nunber: 210

Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date: 19- AUG 2009

18 3/ 4 Total Sal e Tot al

1. Tracts Receiving Bids - 162 162
2. Acres/Hectares Receiving Bids - 924, 486. 54 924, 486. 54
3. Sum of High Bids - $115, 466, 321. 00 $115, 466, 321. 00
4. Sumof Al Bids - $145, 186, 365. 00 $145, 186, 365. 00
5. Total Number of Bids - 189 189
6. Average Nunber of Bids - 1.17 1.17
7. Total Conpanies Participating - 27 27
8.(A) Highest Bid Per Tract - $28, 133, 843. 00 $28, 133, 843. 00
(B) Nunber of Bids - 3 3
(G OCS Nunber(s) - 33531 &33531
9. (A) Highest Bid Per Acre/Hectare - $4, 884. 35 $4, 884. 35
(B) Nunber of Bids - 3 3
(©) OCS Number(s) - &33531 33531
10. (A) Largest Number of Bids - 3 3
(B) Nunber of OCS/ Tracts - 4 4
(C) OCS Nunber (s) - G33409 G33409
(33452 (33452

333453 333453

G33531 G33531



UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR
M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON

Sal e Summary by Bid System
Sal e Nunber: 210

Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date: 19- AUG 2009

19- AUG- 2009

10

© N o 0o A~

Tracts Receiving Bids -

Acr es/ Hectares Receiving Bids -

Sum of Hi gh Bids -

(A
(B)
(O
(A
(B
(9
(A
(B)
(O

Tot al

Tot al

Sum of All

Bi ds -

Nurmber of Bids -
Aver age Nunber of Bids -

Conpani es Participating -

Hi ghest Bid Per Tract -

Nunber of Bids -
OCS Nunmber(s) -

Hi ghest Bid Per Acre/Hectare -

Nunber of Bids -
OCS Nunber(s) -

Largest Nunber of Bids -
Nunber of OCS/Tracts -

OCS Nunmber(s) -

18 3/ 4% RS20 18 3/ 4% RS15 18 3/ 4% RS16 18 3/ 4% RS17 18 3/ 4% RS18 18 3/ 4% RS19 18 3/4 Total
34 0 8 94 10 16 162
187, 323. 90 0.00 46, 080. 00 541, 440. 00 57, 600. 00 92, 042. 64 924, 486. 54
$10, 140, 259. 00 $0. 00 $7, 456, 977. 00 $86, 225, 383. 00 $3, 601, 170. 00 $8, 042, 532. 00 $115, 466, 321. 00
$11, 178, 767. 00 $0. 00 $7, 456, 977. 00 $114, 156, 345. 00 $3, 601, 170. 00 $8, 793, 106. 00 $145, 186, 365. 00
40 0 8 114 10 17 189
1.18 0.00 1.00 1.21 1.00 1.06 1.17
19 0 4 8 3 4 27
$1, 131, 000. 00 $0. 00 $2, 550, 000. 00 $28, 133, 843. 00 $562, 543. 00 $1, 462, 076. 00 $28, 133, 843. 00
3 1 3 1 2 3
G33409 G33428 G33531 G33521 G33524 G33531
$196. 35 $0. 00 $442.71 $4, 884. 35 $97. 66 $253. 83 $4, 884. 35
3 1 3 1 2 3
G33409 G33428 G33531 G33521 G33524 G33531
3 0 1 3 1 2 3
1 8 3 10 1 4
G33409 G33422 G33452 G33489 G33524 G33409
G33423 G33453 G33512 G33452
G33424 G33531 G33515 G33453
G33425 G33516 G33531
G33426 G33517
G33427 G33519
G33428 G33520
G33465 G33521
G33523

G33540



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 1
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area TX2A Area Name North Padre |Island Area, East Addition
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33388 975 5, 760. 00A 02967 100. 00000 Peregrine Gl & Gas Il, LLC $31.79 $183, 100. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 2
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX3 Area Name Mustang |sland Area
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33389 805 5,760. 00A 01482 100. 00000 Ni ppon G| Exploration U S. A Linmted $96. 45 $555, 555. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33390 806 5,760. 00A 01482 100. 00000 Ni ppon O Exploration U S A Linmted $26. 14 $150, 555. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G33391 831 5,760. 00A 02579 100. 00000 Tana Expl orati on Conpany LLC $82. 95 $477,774. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 3
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX3A Area Name Mustang |sland Area, East Addition
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33392 A 133 5,760.00A 02421 100. 00000 Devon Energy Production Conpany, L.P. $30. 82 $177, 500. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 4
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX4 Area Name Matagorda |sland Area
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33393 529 5, 760. 00A 02970 100. 00000 Castex O fshore, Inc. $56. 42 $325, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33394 607 5,760. 00A 02503 100. 00000 Cont ango Operators, Inc. $55. 03 $317, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33395 616 5, 760. 00A 02503 100. 00000 Cont ango Operators, |Inc. $55. 03 $317, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33396 617 5,760. 00A 02503 100. 00000 Cont ango Operators, Inc. $176. 56 $1, 017, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33397 638 5,760. 00A 01482 100. 00000 Ni ppon G| Exploration U S. A Linmted $26. 14 $150, 555. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33398 700 5,760. 00A 02970 100. 00000 Castex O fshore, Inc. $79. 17 $456, 000. 00 1

02579 100. 00000 Tana Expl orati on Conpany LLC $37.80 $217, 712. 00 2
*** (33398 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $673, 712. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 5
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber : 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX5 Area Nanme Brazos Area
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33399 A 19 5, 760. 00A 00818 100. 00000 Mariner Energy, Inc. $36. 49 $210, 210. 00 1
02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $27.12 $156, 210. 00 2
*** 383399 ***  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $366, 420. 00

18 3/ 4% RS20 G33400 A 20 5,760. 00A 01284 100. 00000 W& T O fshore, Inc. $47.74 $275, 000. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 6
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area TX6 Area Name @Gl veston Area
oCcs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33401 212 5, 760. 00A 02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $26. 25 $151, 210. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33402 213 4,679.71A 02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $26. 97 $126, 210. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33403 240 5,760. 00A 02636 100. 00000 SPN Resources, LLC $40. 71 $234, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33404 256 5,760. 00A 02636 100. 00000 SPN Resources, LLC $26.98 $155, 400. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33405 257 5,760. 00A 02636 100. 00000 SPN Resources, LLC $35. 12 $202, 300. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33406 A 43 5, 760. 00A 02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $27.12 $156, 210. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 7
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX6A Area Name @Gl veston Area, South Addition
oCcs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot a
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33407 A 133 5, 760. 00A 02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $28. 68 $165, 210. 00 1
02967 100. 00000 Peregrine Gl & Gas Il, LLC $28. 32 $163, 100. 00 2

***(33407 * %k

TRACT TOTALS

TOTAL BI DS

2

TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSELC

$328, 310. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 8
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX7 Area Name High Island Area
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33408 88 5, 760. 00A 03075 100. 00000 Hal I - Houst on Exploration III, L.P. $83. 33 $480, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33409 131 5,760. 00A 02970 100. 00000 Castex O fshore, Inc. $196. 35 $1, 131, 000. 00 1
02058 100. 00000 LLOG Expl oration O fshore, Inc. $39. 24 $226, 000. 00 2
02312 100. 00000 McMbRan Q| & Gas LLC $29. 11 $167, 667. 00 3
*** 33409 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 524, 667. 00
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33410 208 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $27. 43 $158, 021. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G33411 262 5,760. 00A 02478 100. 00000 St ephens Production Conmpany, LLC $53. 43 $307, 777. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT COF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 9
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX7B Area Name High Island Area, South Addition
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33412 A 430 5,760.00A 02421 100. 00000 Devon Energy Production Conpany, L.P. $61. 27 $352, 900. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 10
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX7C Area Name High Island Area, East Addition, South Extension
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank

18 3/ 4% RS20 G33413 A 363 5,760.00A 00105 100. 00000 Apache Corporation $45. 34

$261, 162. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 11
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area TX8 Area Nanme Sabine Pass Area
oCcs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33414 18 3,644. 19A 02417 100. 00000 ARENA ENERGY, LLC $34.03 $124, 000. 00 1
03080 100. 00000 Royal Offshore, LLC $29. 59 $107, 819. 00 2
*** 333414 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $231, 819. 00



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE

M NERALS NMANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 12
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area LALB Area Name West Caneron Area, South Addition
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33415 469 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $51. 54 $257, 700. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33416 472 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $51. 54 $257, 700. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33417 473 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $51.54 $257, 700. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33418 475 5, 000. 00A 02961 100. 00000 Byron Energy Inc. $28.74 $143, 700. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33419 517 5, 000. 00A 02887 100. 00000 Entek USA General LLC $31. 24 $156, 210. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS20 G33420 549 5, 000. 00A 02417 100. 00000 ARENA ENERGY, LLC $60. 60 $303, 000. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS20 G33421 566 5, 000. 00A 02967 100. 00000 Peregrine Gl & Gas II, LLC $29. 22 $146, 100. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT COF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 13
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NGL5-01 Area Nane East Breaks
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot a
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33422 300 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $48. 40 $278, 777. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33423 360 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhi | |I'i ps Conpany $61. 98 $357, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33424 361 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $61. 98 $357, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33425 362 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $61. 98 $357, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33426 404 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $212.50 $1, 224, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33427 405 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $159. 38 $918, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33428 406 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $442. 71 $2, 550, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33429 419 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $39. 08 $225, 111. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33430 425 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $40. 11 $231, 019. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33431 512 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $45. 58 $262, 540. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33432 519 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $38. 15 $219, 743. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33433 681 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $38. 86 $223, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33434 682 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $52.75 $303, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33435 729 5,760. 00A 00148 100. 00000 Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP $390. 51 $2, 249, 351. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $39. 84 $229, 500. 00 2
*** 33435 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $2, 478, 851. 00

18 3/ 4% RS17 G33436

18 3/ 4% RS17 G33437

730 5, 760. 00A 00148

732 5, 760. 00A 00056

100. 00000 Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP

100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany

$52.

$39.

26

84

$301, 003. 00 1

$229, 500. 00 1



SPBI DRCP UNI TED STATES DEPARTMENT COF THE | NTERI OR POSTSALE
M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 14
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL5-01 Area Nanme East Breaks
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33438 766 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $52.75 $303, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33439 767 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33440 771 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $53.13 $306, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33441 774 5,760. 00A 00148 100. 00000 Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP $69. 79 $401, 990. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Conpany $39. 84 $229, 500. 00 2
*** (33441 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $631, 490. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33442 788 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $61. 72 $355, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33443 810 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Conpany $39. 84 $229, 500. 00 2
*** (33443 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $483, 343. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33444 849 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33445 850 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $52. 75 $303, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33446 851 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $61. 43 $353, 843. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 2
*** 333446 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $659, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33447 852 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Conpany $132. 81 $765, 000. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $52. 75 $303, 843. 00 2
*** (33447 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 068, 843. 00

18 3/ 4% RS17 G33448 857 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $38. 17

$219, 843. 00 1
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M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 15
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG- 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NGL5-01 Area Nanme East Breaks
oCcs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33449 858 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $61. 43 $353, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33450 859 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Conpany $39. 84 $229, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33451 868 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33452 875 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $509. 35 $2, 933, 843. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 2
00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $61. 72 $355, 500. 00 3
*** 3B3452 ***  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $3, 674, 570. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33453 876 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $162. 13 $933, 843. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 2
00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mobil Corporation $61. 72 $355, 500. 00 3
*** (B3453 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 674, 570. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33454 894 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33455 895 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $61. 43 $353, 843. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 2
*** (B3455 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $659, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33456 896 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $132.81 $765, 000. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 2
*** 33456 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 018, 843. 00
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GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 16
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)

Sal e Nunber . 210

Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO

Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009

Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL5-01 Area Nane East Breaks

oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33457 897 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $132.81 $765, 000. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $87. 47 $503, 843. 00 2
*** 3B3457 ***  TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $1, 268, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33458 898 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $132.81 $765, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33459 902 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $39. 84 $229, 500. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $38. 17 $219, 843. 00 2
*** 3B3459 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $449, 343. 00

18 3/ 4% RS17 G33460 912 5,760.00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $61. 43 $353, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33461 938 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33462 941 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhi | l'i ps Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33463 942 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $53.13 $306, 000. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS17 G33464 944 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhillips Company $53.13 $306, 000. 00 1
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M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 17
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGL5-02 Area Nanme GGarden Banks
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS16 G33465 448 5, 760. 00A 00148 50. 00000 Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP $245. 69 $1, 415, 200. 00 1
02079 50. 00000 Nexen Petrol eum Of fshore U S. A Inc.
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33466 574 5, 760. 00A 02079 50. 00000 Nexen Petrol eum O fshore U . S. A Inc. $245. 69 $1, 415, 200. 00 1
00148 50. 00000 Anadar ko E&P Conpany LP
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33467 841 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $335. 74 $1, 933, 843. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 2
*** 3B3467 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $2, 239, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33468 887 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33469 931 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $162. 13 $933, 843. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $136. 78 $787, 875. 00 2

*** 333469 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $1, 721, 718. 00
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GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 18
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-04 Area Name Al am nos Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33470 71 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $88. 54 $510, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33471 72 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhi | |I'i ps Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33472 100 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33473 101 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $38. 86 $223, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33474 120 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil i ps Conpany $53. 13 $306, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33475 144 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33476 162 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbobil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33477 163 5,760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33478 183 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33479 185 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33480 205 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbobil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33481 206 5,760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33482 207 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33483 208 5,760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33484 214 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $66. 06 $380, 500. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $61. 43 $353, 843. 00 2
*** (33484 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $734, 343. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33485 222 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $38. 49 $221, 711. 00 1
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M NERALS MANAGEMENT SERVI CE 19- AUG 2009
GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 19
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-04 Area Name Al am nos Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33486 227 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33487 228 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33488 229 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33489 238 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $38. 49 $221, 711. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33490 249 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbi |l Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33491 250 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33492 251 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbobil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33493 252 5,760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33494 259 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $66. 06 $380, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33495 266 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $38. 49 $221, 711. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33496 272 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33497 273 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33498 274 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33499 294 5,760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33500 295 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbdbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33501 317 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33502 318 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $43. 49 $250, 529. 00 1
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Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-04 Area Name Al am nos Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33503 339 5, 760. 00A 00276 100. 00000 Exxon Mbbil Corporation $97. 66 $562, 500. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33504 359 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $37.78 $217, 620. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33505 360 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $37.78 $217, 620. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33506 362 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $54. 15 $311, 919. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33507 403 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $37.78 $217, 620. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33508 404 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $37.78 $217, 620. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33509 405 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $113.53 $653, 919. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33510 449 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33511 450 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33512 451 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33513 476 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $531. 25 $3, 060, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33514 493 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33515 494 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33516 495 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33517 498 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $43.70 $251, 711. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33518 538 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33519 539 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
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Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber 210
Sal e ldentifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Date 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name @ul f of Mexico OCS Regi on
Area NG15-04 Area Name Al am nos Canyon
oCcs Bl ock Amount  Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33520 540 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33521 543 5,760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $97. 66 $562, 543. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33522 583 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33523 584 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $66. 88 $385, 227. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33524 774 5, 760. 00A 00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $253. 83 $1, 462, 076. 00 1
00832 100. 00000 SWVEPI LP $130. 31 $750, 574. 00 2
*** 3B3524 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $2, 212, 650. 00
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33525 779 5, 760. 00A 00832 100. 00000 SWEPI LP $104. 71 $603, 142. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33526 822 5, 760. 00A 00832 100. 00000 SVEPI LP $104.71 $603, 142. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33527 823 5, 760. 00A 00832 100. 00000 SWVEPI LP $50. 89 $293, 142. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33528 903 5,760.00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Expl oration, LLC $65. 59 $377,777. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33529 904 5, 760. 00A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $58. 53 $337, 111. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33530 947 5,642.64A 02790 100. 00000 Focus Exploration, LLC $63. 01 $355, 555. 00 1
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GULF OF MEXI CO REG ON PAGE: 22
Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGIL5-05 Area Name Keat hl ey Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33531 96 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $4,884.35 $28, 133, 843. 00 1
00078 100. 00000 Chevron U.S. A Inc. $2,441.33  $14, 062, 075. 00 2
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhi | I'i ps Conpany $1, 275. 00 $7, 344, 000. 00 3
*** (33531 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 3 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $49, 539, 918. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33532 180 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $891. 29 $5, 133, 843. 00 1
00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhi | I'i ps Conpany $88. 54 $510, 000. 00 2
*** (383532 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPCSELC $5, 643, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33533 181 5, 760. 00A 00056 100. 00000 ConocoPhil I'i ps Conpany $44. 27 $255, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33534 189 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $52. 75 $303, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33535 190 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $136. 08 $783, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33536 222 5,760. 00A 01207 100. 00000 Petrobras Anmerica Inc. $55. 90 $322, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33537 223 5, 760. 00A 01207 100. 00000 Petrobras Anerica Inc. $1, 583. 68 $9, 122, 000. 00 1
02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $87. 47 $503, 843. 00 2
***% (33537 *** TRACT TOTALS TOTAL BI DS 2 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSEL $9, 625, 843. 00
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33538 309 5,760. 00A 01207 100. 00000 Petrobras America Inc. $48. 26 $278, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS17 G33539 310 5, 760. 00A 01207 100. 00000 Petrobras Anerica Inc. $48. 26 $278, 000. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS18 G33540 492 5,760.00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Exploration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33541 493 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $96. 15 $553, 843. 00 1

18 3/ 4% RS19 G33542 579 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
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Bid Recap (Al Bids by Areal/ Tract)
Sal e Nunber . 210
Sale Identifier: WESTERN GULF OF MEXI CO
Sal e Dat e : 19- AUG 2009
Regi on Name . @l f of Mexico OCS Region
Area NGIL5-05 Area Name Keat hl ey Canyon
oCs Bl ock Anmount Bi d/ Tot al
Bid Type Nunber Bl ock Size/Unit Conpany Percent (% Conpany Nane Tract Unit Bonus Rank
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33543 796 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $38. 17 $219, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33544 938 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33545 939 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $130. 88 $753, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 33546 940 5,760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33547 982 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $44. 07 $253, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33548 983 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl orati on & Production Inc. $196. 85 $1, 133, 843. 00 1
18 3/ 4% RS19 G33549 984 5, 760. 00A 02481 100. 00000 BP Expl oration & Production Inc. $57. 96 $333, 843. 00 1

*** 19- AUG 2009 Frx SALE TOTALS 189 TOTAL AMOUNT EXPOSED $145, 186, 365. 00






